### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Promgirl, Inc.		01/22/2013	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clarisse, Inc.
Street Address:	311 Fawn Hill Lane
City:	Narberth
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19072
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78979102	CLARISSE
Serial Number:	77707742	CLARISSE
Serial Number:	77755490	CLARISSE
Serial Number:	77707746	CLARISSE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 732-737-7530

Email: SGoldsmith@SorinRand.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Okin Goldsmith
Address Line 1: Two Tower Center Blvd.

Address Line 4: East Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08816

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SR-2120-CLARISSE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Goldsmith  TRADEMARK

900246739 REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0958

OD \$115 00 78979102

Signature:	/Susan Goldsmith/
Date:	02/12/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN-DOC-Promgirl to Clarisse# source=ASSIGN-DOC-Promgirl to Clarisse#	• -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0959

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and effective as of January 1, 2013, by Promgirl, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Clarisse, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademark CLARISSE (the "Trademark"), and various registrations for the Mark, including the registrations identified on Exhibit A hereto (the "Registrations");

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (US\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby conveys, delivers, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark including all designs, variations, stylized and un-stylized representations of the Trademark, together with the good will of Assignor's business symbolized by the Trademark, the Registrations for the Trademark, and any existing or future action for infringement of the trademark rights assigned hereunder, and the right to collect damages therefore, except any liabilities for Assignor's use of the Trademark prior to this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

PROMO	GIRL, INC.	CLARISS	E, INC.	
Bÿ:		By:		
Name:	SORIN ADRIAN	Name:	547 B. 14 11 18	ADRIA
Title:	Ç.,	Title:	Ore.	2 1a2
Title: Date:	11-72/13-913	Date:	1/22   2013	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0960

## EXHIBIT A

# Trademark Schedule

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg./Ser. No
CLARISSE	U.S.	3,346,348
CLARISSE	U.S.	4,122,137
CLARISSE	U.S.	3,773,448
CLARISSE	U.S.	3,808,151
CLARISSE	Canada	834,531
CLARISSE	СТМ	008221211
CLARISSE	China	75988849
CLARISSE	China	75988848

TRADEMARK REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0961

**RECORDED: 02/12/2013**